
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

C

B

A

K a i n d y

Ty u z

K ui l y u

Uch k yo l

Sa r y j a z

E n g i l c h e k

S a ry j az

Bayankol

Jarkulak

Kurgak

Jergalan

Kuilyu

Engilchek

814

413

301

472

283

493

2431

403

293

404

431

313

324

451

412
382

884

2607

827

286

1795

438

441

413

300

371

272

680

532
414

1075377

336

291

294

299

295

285

80°15'0"E

80°15'0"E

80°0'0"E

80°0'0"E

79°45'0"E

79°45'0"E

79°30'0"E

79°30'0"E

79°15'0"E

79°15'0"E

79°0'0"E

79°0'0"E

42
°4

0'0
"N

42
°4

0'0
"N

42
°3

0'0
"N

42
°3

0'0
"N

42
°2

0'0
"N

42
°2

0'0
"N

42
°1

0'0
"N

42
°1

0'0
"N

42
°0

'0"
N

42
°0

'0"
N

41
°5

0'0
"N

41
°5

0'0
"N

41
°4

0'0
"N

41
°4

0'0
"N

QUATERNARY REMOVED GEOLOGICAL MAP
of the Khan Tengri Massif

(ISTC Project KR-920)
Scale 1 : 200 000

2008
Updated 2015

10 0 105
Kilometers

© KYRGYZ-RUSSIAN SLAVIC UNIVERSITY, INTERNATIONAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CENTER
     Compilers: Farid Apayarov,  Timur Vorob'ev,  Zinaida Chernavskaja, Lyudmila Skrinnik, Alexander Esmintsev, Dmitri Gordeev, Mikhail Ghes     Cartographic workers: Alexander Zubovich, Alexander Bobrovski     Editors:  Alexander Mikolaichuk, Manfred Buchroithner
     Topographic map source: Topographical Map of Scale 1:200 000. Sheets K-44-XIV, K-44-XV, K-44-XX.             State Mapping-Geodetical Survey of Kyrgyz Republic. The edition of 2003. State of area for 1998-2002 years
     Map projection: Transverse Mercator, WGS-84
     Source: Knauf V.I.,1954; Korolyov V.G.,1954;  Mozolev L.N., Zakharov I.L.,1963; Rakhman B.I., 1964; Borubaev J., Semyonov B., Supotaev T.,1966; Ignatov G.E.,1966;  Iordan V.A.,1967; Streltsov E.A., Semiletov D.K.,1970;              Dodonova T.A.,1974; Gutermakher M.M.,1978;  Biske G.S., Porshnyakov G.S., Zubtsov S.E., Yagovkin A.V.,1979; Solomovich L.I.,1983; Grischenko V.A., 1985; Shibkov N.V., Khristov E.V.,1988; Chernyshuk V.P.,              Jenchuraeva A.V., Guschin S.B.,1989; Esmintsev A.N.,1989; Khristov E.V.,1989; Severinov V.A., 1990; Averyanov N.N., Esmintsev A.N.,1995; Skrynnik L.I., 1995 & present researches

Merzbacher Lake

Akkol Lake

Karakol Lake

À À À

À À À

À À À

À À À

À À À Cong lomerate

_l _l _l

_l _l _l

_l _l _l
_l _l _l
_l _l _l Granite-g neiss

Hornfel

Minor boundarie

⇌ Active dextral strike-slip  fault

⇋ Active sinistral strike-slip  fault

Active thrust
Active vertical fault

⇌ Quaternary dextral strike-slip  fault

C C Quaternary normal fault

⇋ Quaternary sinistral strike-slip  fault

Quaternary thrust
Quaternary vertical fault

⇌ Neotectonic dextral strike-slip  fault

⊓ ⊓ Neotectonic normal fault

⇋ Neotectonic sinistral strike-slip  fault

Neotectonic thrust
Neotectonic vertical fault

( ( Paleozoic nap p le

⇋ Paleozoic sinistral strike-slip  fault

Paleozoic thrust
Paleozoic vertical fault

Orientation of bedding  p lane

Orientation of foliation p lane

Orientation of overturned p lane

Alg ae
2 Alg ae (p robable location)

Flora
2 Flora (p robable location)

Invertebrata
2 Invertebrata (p robable location)

Vertebrate

U/Pb isochrone ag e

U-Pb ag e

K-Ar ag e

! Cross Section

Altitude 400m

Lake

Main river

River
Small tributarie

Road

Township

International border

I


